Freescale Semiconductor - MVF50NS151CMK40 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

(Optional)
R5
Figure 1. Part Number Format
2.3 Fields
This table lists the possible values for each field in the part number (not all combinations
are valid):
Field Description Values
Q Qualification status • P = Engineering samples
• M = Qualified
B Brand • V = Vybrid
S Series • F = current
F Family • 3 = Standard (A5 Only)
• 5 = Advanced (A5 Only)
• 6 = Dual Core (A5 & M4)
O Option • 0N = Standard
• 1N = L2 Cache
• 2N = M4 Primary
S Security • N = No Security
• S = Security Enabled
MM Memory size • 15 = 1.5 MB
Table continues on the next page...
Part identification
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
6 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
3.6 Relationship between ratings and operating requirements
–∞
- No permanent failure
- Correct operation
Normal operating rangeFatal range
Expected permanent failure
Fatal range
Expected permanent failure
∞
Operating rating (m
ax.)
Operating requirement (m
ax.)
Operating requirement (m
in.)
Operating rating (m
in.)
Operating (power on)
Degraded operating range Degraded operating range
–∞
No permanent failure
Handling rangeFatal range
Expected permanent failure
Fatal range
Expected permanent failure
∞
Handling rating (m
ax.)
Handling rating (m
in.)
Handling (power off)
- No permanent failure
- Possible decreased life
- Possible incorrect operation
- No permanent failure
- Possible decreased life
- Possible incorrect operation
3.7 Guidelines for ratings and operating requirements
Follow these guidelines for ratings and operating requirements:
• Never exceed any of the chip’s ratings.
• During normal operation, don’t exceed any of the chip’s operating requirements.
• If you must exceed an operating requirement at times other than during normal
operation (for example, during power sequencing), limit the duration as much as
possible.
3.8 Definition: Typical value
A typical value is a specified value for a technical characteristic that:
• Lies within the range of values specified by the operating behavior